| | 08 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|
| Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101 | 3 original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN | Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Confirmatory License | City: ROME |
| | State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514 |
| Execution Date(s): 25 JULY 2001 | |
| ☐ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 区 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this decument is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): |
| 09/839,098 | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed. | 4 |
| Namo: AFRL/IFOJ | |
| Ivaille. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 0 |
| Internal Address: | |
| Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY | ☐ Enclosed ☒ Not applicable |
| | The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument |
| City: ROME | affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). |
| NEW YORK | C. Donosit associat numberi |
| State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| JUDITH M. DECKER Name of person signing | |
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0224

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Defense, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Title:

RF Channel-Select Filter Bank

Inventor(s):

Clark T.C. Nguyen

Patent Application

Serial No.:

09/839,098

Filing Date:

April 20, 2001

Title:

RF Channel-Select Filter Bank

Country, if other than United States:

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Air Force Office of Scientific Research Grant No. F30602-97-2-0101.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: <u>The Regents of the University of Michigan</u>, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Kennet of hishel Date: 7/25/01

Signed:

Name:

Kenneth J. Nisbet

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

Title:

Director, University of Michigan Technology Transfer

PATENT REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0225